FORM "JP

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

FILE No.

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

가게 열면하면 하면
NAME LO COUDE ILAGO DE COMPANIO DE COMPANI
HOME ADDRESS: 409 Alexander St., Yamasuwer, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05889 SEX: (M) AGE: 22
OCCUPATION: Woodworker
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Advance Mfg. Co., Vancouver, B. C.
MARRIED? So
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1 lot Victoria Road Legal description unknown 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Nome
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None

en la companya de la	CIVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF	CIAE LHE NVWE VND VDDKEZZ OK VNA
S, POULTRY AND PETS. Name	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMAI
C IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:	
NMOS	IF FARM LAND, PARTÍCULARS OF CROPS
Tent and to what date paid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address,
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	p red danou meg .ck
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND
Y. Wablino, address as aborba ,caldatw .Y	TYADFOKDS NYME YAD YDDKESS: M.
WooneV , 48 rebnexefA 609 ta samod B	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: ROOMER
	MITEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	IF PARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
INTEREST: None	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY
TOTAL STATE OF THE	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUM

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE
Our File No. 1329	
Full Name OSHIMO. R	ideo Mr. Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 05889	Male - Female Age oct 25, 1019 (Check)
Pormer Address A09 Alexand	lor St Vencouver, B. C.
Date Evacuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present AddressPigeon River	Timber Co., Neys, Ontario
Married - Single 4. Pajer-	Jimber Co., Armstrong, Ontario. 17/7/44 Jimber Co., Armstrong, Ontario. 17/7/44 Name of Wife
	Name of Husband -
Name of Mother nos (OSHINO) Macauyo Names of Children under 16	
Requested by Addie MacKey	Registered with Custodian Tes (Yes or 1
Additional Information _Woods	orker: Advance Mfg. Co., Vancouver, B. C.
	17, lot 16, DL 328, Gl, NWD, Plan 2960
	Camp: 2/3/43; War Savings \$24.00 (Redeemed \$20.00)

JAPANTSE NAME: Hideo OSHIMO - - Reg. No. 05889.

CATALOGUE NO: 292.

ADMINISTRATION:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7900 Block, Victoria Drive, Vancouver, B.C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: City of Vancouver, Subdivision 27 of Lot 16, District Lot 328, Group 1, New Westminster District, Plan 2960.

TITLE: In the name of Hideo OSHIMO.

ENCUMBRANCE: 17595 - Subject to road widening.

Vesting 34266 - 2nd June 1942.

ASSESSED VALUE: 1942 - \$115.00

No improvements Total \$115.00 Taxes \$5.99.

CLASSIFICATION: Vacant city lot.

HISTORY OF No revenue accrued from this property.

The registered filing 17595 was filed by the City in connection with a proposed widening of the street. A community club, having secured from a considerable number of the property owners affected assurance that the portions of lots owned by them and required for this purpose would be donated to the city, Mr. OSHIMO was asked if he would do likewise. In a letter received 18th February 19/6, he agreed. While the purchaser's agents, McCarron & Hawbolt, were advised that title to the lot was subject to this filing, the conveyant to the purchaser was of the entire lot.

OSHIMO authorised the Custodian by letter, 27th June 1942, to pay taxes owing, but subsequently on the 8th January 1946, informed the Custodian that no further taxes should be paid and to sell at any reasonable price or allow the property to lapse to the city. The property was valued at \$75.00 by W.G. Moore.

SOLD: To Henry ROSENFELD for \$100.00 as of the 23rd February 1946.
Approval of Advisory Committee 15th February 1946.

Released to the credit of Hideo OSHIMO, sale price \$100.00 plus closing adjustments \$3.36, total \$103.36; less taxes \$23.10, Certifica of Encumbrance \$1.00, valuation fee \$5.00, advertising \$4.00, registration fee \$6.70, commission \$5.00, total \$44.80. Net amount released \$58.56.

C. of T. 143213-L issued 26th March 1946 and was mailed to Henry ROSENFELD on the 15th April 1946.

OLD C. OF T. Was received from the owner and deposited at the Land Registry Office NO. 63406-L: for safe-keeping on the 13th September 1943.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information file and on record by accounting department.

DATED September 19th, 1946.

Saulusapherson

IN:ML

FUNDS:

THEFT

SUMANCEDIL SACHROSPICE

Fills No. 3329

September 28, 1946

Assertation (co.)

There are no claims on Cile against the above Japanese

The above promoting to caretailled to be in accommon with the incommon of the three incommon to the caretailles.

(5) ((50) (1) (2) (5) (5) (5) (4) (4) (5) (1) (1) (1) (4)

File No. 3329

September 28, 1946

Re: Hideo OSHIMO (Mr.) Reg. No. 05889

- In his JP form dated April 9, 1942 the following declaration is Chattela made by the above Japanese "Personal effects in owner's custody at 409 Alexander Street, Vancouver, B.C." A check has been made of the files in connection with 409 Alexander Street, Vancouver, but no reference is made to any chattels belonging to Mr. Oshimo, and as no further reference is made to chattels by Hideo Oshimo and there is nothing on file to indicate that he left goods in the protected area, it is assumed that same were disposed of by the above Evacues.
- Mr. Oshimo declared \$20.00 War Savings Certificates (JP form). These were sent to this office and redeemed, and his account credited with \$20.00.
- Bank Account: In his JP form dated April 9, 1942, the above Evacues declared \$150.00 in the Royal Bank of Canada, East End Branch. On May 20, 1942 the above bank remitted \$116.76 to this office for credit to Hideo Oshimo's account, which amount represented his entire credits with then.
- Specified No Specified Articles are revealed on this file. Articles

No other personal property belonging to the above Japanese person is revealed on this file.

> The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

> > E. Robertson.

danish syrika

PLIA 16. 3329

September 28th, 1946

Res Estates (MITTED (MITTED)

Rest Res. (1988)

The there Superess person we Universit in April 1942.

The there Superess person was inversed in April 1942.

proceeding to c/o Pigeon Biver Dieber Co. Boys, Ontario.

The there intermed is cortafied to be in accordance with the information on files

> 2 Kelije... B. Robertico.

711ee 1604 and 3329 September 20, 1946. Res James GERIEG, (In Jopen) and Bidge OSRUPA, Rog. Ro. 09889. Here Christia of the Law Department of the City of Gaussian Section 1 and 1 an TO THE SELECT HEADS The property was advertised for sale and conveyed to the Bony Resemblish in February 23rd, 1986, and the proceeds religion to the bracket of Ridge. the Christia has been advised that the property appeared the register under the name of Histor Calino according to certaining a continue to according to accordin Turde that it was to many enception as to 7 pm face or mandantering

September 30th, 1946

REGISTERED WALL

Mr. Rideo CSHIRO, Registration No. 05889, Q'o Pigeon Timber Company, Camp 764, Neys, Ontario.

Dear Siri

He have for acknowledgement your letter of September loth and now enclose Custodian cheque in the sum of \$91.66, which represents your entire credit with this office.

I'm have already been forwarded a statement of your account up to February 23rd, 1946, which showed a credit balance in your account of \$91.66, the amount of the chaque enclosed.

It would now appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you is the protected area which came under the control of the Custodian, and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the theque so are enclosing a stamped and addressed envelops for your convenience in replying.

Yours truly,

A. G. McArthur, Administration Department

/rk Enc.-Custodian cheque \$91.66 Return envelope.

STATEMENT RE SALE OF: OSHIMO, Hideo Mame: Catalogue No: File No: 3329 Street Address: 7900 Blk. Victoria Rd.Beg. Ro.: 05889 Legal Description: 27/16/328 Date of Sale and Adjustments Fabruary. 23. 1946 ... Debit Gredia. Sale Price 100,00 Real Estate Agents Commission 5.00 Charge for Valuation 5.00 Charge for Advertising 4.00 Land Registry Office Transmission Fee 2,50 Encumbrances: Unpaid Vendor Arrears of Toxes Other Charges Ad justments: Fire-Insurance Taxes .84 Water. Net Proceeds credited to your account 82,66 Date: ... May 2, 1946

Compiled by: .. Mr. George Peters

HENRY MOSENFELD (purchaser)

in negative the Castodien of Enery Property

STATEMENT OF ADJUSTMENTS

(As at February 23, 1946)

\$100.00	CHEDIT
* A. 20	\$200.00 -84.
1104.20	84.0

3329 February 19, 1926. Mesers. McCarron & Hawbolt, 350 West Pender Street, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Strai Res Catalogue No. 292 7900 Mik. Victoria Dr. 27/16/328. Purther to our letter of February 13th, and your reply of Pabruary 14th, we have to advice you that we are prepared to recommend the acceptance of your offer, on behalf of your client, Mr. Henry Mosenfeld, of \$100.00 for the shove described property. Will you please forward to us a certified sheque for the balance of the purchase price, namely, 890.00. Kindly advise the full name, address and occupation of the person in whose name this property is to be registered and also state whether or not the proposed registered owner is a British Subject, using the enclosed form. The necessary documents will then be prepared and forwarded to the Secretary of State at Ottawa, and if our recommendation is acted upon. they will be signed and returned. After the documents have been registered a statement of adjustments of taxes, etc. will be prepared, including registration fees, and forwarded to you. There is a registered charge, Filing 17595, Subject to Hoad Widening, details of which may be obtained from the Registrar's Office. The sale of the above property is subject to this charge. Yours truly, F. G. Shears. Director. GP:XB Enc. Information Form.

NOTICE OF RELEASE

nec'd 1	AAR.	11	9431	اك
File No.	-			Section 4.4
10.00 mark	y sa serie (Esselli)	en in a diction in a	Name and Address	OMBINOR:
		11111111111	*****	SERVICE AND ADDRESS.

Internee's No. 3.549 Name OSHIMO, Hideo

Camp Angler

Residence:

At time of internment: 409 Alexander St., Vancouver, B.C.

To which proceeding on release: o/o Pigeon River Timber Co.,
Neve, Ontario

Date Released from Internment 2nd March, 1943

Authority R.C.M.P. File No. C.11-19-2-13 dated 8-2-43

Conditions Released conditionally upon his subscribing to a special Undertaking.

Hotrigher

(H. N. Streight).

Director, Prisoners of War.

OTTAWA, 8th March, 1943.

DDJ-9

Copy:

R.C.M.P. Custodian Dependents' Section Fylo



POW 20

	Statement of Assets & Liabilities furnished by:-
	PA P 1347 HIPEO D.S.HIMO
A	BANK ACCOUNTS: 1 Name of Bank ROYAL BANK OF CANDON V
	2. Branch
	3. Cook Salance \$115.00
	SECURITIES: 1. Description and Quantity WAR. SAYING V
В	STAMPS \$20.00
	2. Where Deposited PETAWAWA INTERNMENT CAMI
	REAL ESTATE: 1. Description LAND.ON. V.IC.TORIA
С	REAL ESTATE: 1. Description
	2. Location ON VICTORIA ROBD
	2. LocationV.N. V.A.N.COUYER . B.Q.
D	INSURANCE: 1. Name of Company
	2. Number of Policies
	3. Amount of Each
E	CLAIMS: 1. Mature
	2. Amount
	3. Name and address of debtor
F	DEBIS: 1. Nature
	2. Amount
	3. Name and address of creditor

	Witness Signature
	If you have appointed a relative or a friend to look after your interests, kindly furnish his name and address.
	NAME
	ADDRESS